Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		03/03/2008	Texas Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTORVAC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1431 South Village Way	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75945074	INDUSTRIAL TRANSTECH TRANSMISSION FLUID EXCHANGER
Serial Number:	75910440	LEAK CHEK PLUS
Serial Number:	75800528	LEAKFIND
Serial Number:	75910506	MV4
Serial Number:	75835102	INDUSTRIAL LEAKCHEK WITH ILLUMINATING VAPOR TRACE
Serial Number:	75745293	COOLANTCLEAN COOLANT EXCHANGE SYSTEM PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
Serial Number:	75403804	CARBON TUNE
Serial Number:	75285561	CARBON TUNE
Serial Number:	75068150	"THE COMPLETE FUEL SYSTEM SERVICE & DIAGNOSTIC CENTER"
Serial Number:	74364450	MOTORVAC 3
Serial Number:	74035561	HELPING YOU GET THE MOST OUT OF TODAY'SENGINES
Serial Number:	75375859	TRANSTECH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0643

Serial Number:	75068151	"THE TUNE-UP OF THE 21ST CENTURY"
Serial Number:	75025847	THE TUNE-UP OF THE 90S
Serial Number:	74334573	MOTORVAC
Serial Number:	73672349	CARBONCLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1181 MOTORVAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	03/04/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Motorvac TM release#page1.tif source=Motorvac TM release#page2.tif source=Motorvac TM release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0644

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of the 3rd day of March 2008 Comerica Bank ("LENDER") in favor of Motorvac Technologies Inc COMPANY") a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 1431 South Village Way, Santa Ana, CA 92705

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the Trademarks described on Exhibit A (the Trademarks) and to LENDER under a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 31, 2000, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2000 at Reel 002159 Frame 0789, and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

Comerica Bank. Successsor by Merger to Comerica Bank-California

Raymond D Sykes

Vice President - Western Market

75 E. Trimble Road

San Jose, CA 95131

RECORDED: 03/04/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0645